

City of Campbell River

From the Office of the Mayor

-PROCLAMATION-

WHEREAS Sea Cadets have a long and proud association with the Crown, and affirm

their loyalty to Her Majesty the Queen, her heirs and successors;

AND WHEREAS recognizing youth are our future, the Sea Cadet program succeeds

through strong community support and involvement to enable Cadets in

turn make valuable contributions to their communities;

AND WHEREAS Canada's motto, A Mari usque ad Mare ("From Sea to Sea") can be

applied to Sea Cadets, who specialize in sailing, seamanship, shipboard life, naval communications, power boat handling, boat repair, marine engineering and have an interest in the activities of the Royal Canadian

Navy;

AND WHEREAS Sea Cadets is an exciting program that provides opportunity and fosters

the development of leadership skills, good citizenship and physical fitness through fun, challenging, well-organized and safe activities for youth,

aged 12-18;

AND WHEREAS our local Campbell River Sea Cadet Corps is named after Vice-Admiral

Harry George DeWolf (1903 – 2000), the most highly decorated Canadian naval officer of the Second World War, his 42 years of superb service to

Canada epitomizing the spirit of adventure we all seek;

AND WHEREAS the 54 Royal Canadian Sea Cadet Corps - Admiral DeWolf - the first

cadet program in our City, has served Campbell River's youth for 60

years.

NOW THEREFORE I, Andy Adams, Mayor of the City of Campbell River do hereby proclaim

June 7, 2015 to be observed as:

"54 Royal Canadian Sea Cadet Corps – Admiral DeWolf Day"

on their 60th Annual Ceremonial Review in the City of Campbell River, Province of British Columbia.

Dated this 25th day of May, 2015.

Andy Adams